

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2689 of 1988

Appellant :- Rajendra Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Shiv Nath Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Sri Akhilesh Kumar, holding brief of Sri Shiv Nath Singh, appears for both the appellants.

Summon the L.C.R., if not already received.

Office of the Registrar General to communicate this order to the Judgeship concerned for immediate dispatch of the L.C.R.. Upon receipt of the same, office shall prepare the paper books and supply the copy of the same to the learned counsel for the respective parties.

List in **the week commencing 23.07.2018 for hearing.**

Order Date :- 20.4.2018

A.K.Verma